Weather Temperature

Final Gate Sz 183
G2 18.3°C

G3 22.0°C

Result B %)

START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride CEN 80.40Km Ride on Saturday 2nd March 2024 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 88 Hind Mohammed Salem Ismaeil Albedwaw 0009499/ALOHA RED SUN/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 0033038
1| Q | 082549 08:26:149 P 44/44  00:01:00 | 01:54:27  15.78 01:54:27  15.78 09:06:49 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:59:19  11:00:13 P 49/48  00:00:54 | 01:53:24 15.87 03:47:51 15.83 11:40:13 Passed
F Q 12:56:24 12:57:26 P 46/52 00:01:02 01:16:11 15.99 05:04:02 15.87 Passed
Faisal Saeed Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:02:56 / 00:00:58 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
Q 127 Martina Spelanzon 0005677 /ALOHA KING OF SPADES /2016 /Stallion/Bay/UNKNOWN 0032951
1 Q 08:25:44  08:26:44 P 49/48  00:01:00 | 01:54:12 15.81 01:54:12 15.81 09:06:44 Passed
= ARG 2 | Q | 10:59:23 11:01:02 P 49/52  00:01:39 | 01:54:18 1575  03:48:30  15.78 11:41:02 Passed
F Q 12:57:18  12:59:02 P 49/52  00:01:44 | 01:16:16 15.97 05:04:46 15.83 Passed
Faisal Saeed Ali Bin Zaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:23 / 00:01:27 Lap/Lead: +00:00:44
Q 49 Abdul Malik Abdul Khaliq 0007925/SM ASG SAN RYAD /2015/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 108HZ86
1 Q 08:24:06 08:25:34 P 40/44  00:01:28 01:54:29 15.78 01:54:29 15.78 09:05:34 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 10:58:11  11:00:04 P 44/44  00:01:53 | 01:54:30 15.72 03:48:59 15.75 11:40:04 Passed
F Q 12:56:13 12:57:41 P 44/48  00:01:28 01:16:09 15.99 05:05:08 15.81 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:49 / 00:01:36 Lap/Lead: +00:01:06
Q 102 Babu Singh Aam Singh 0009018/Captin Karem/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 108PJ09
1 Q 08:23:32  08:24:58 P 45/52  00:01:26 | 01:54:30 15.77 01:54:30 15.77 09:04:58 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:57:32 10:59:25 P 47/48  00:01:53 01:54:27 15.73 03:48:57 15.75 11:39:25 Passed
F Q 12:55:37  12:56:46 P 44/52  00:01:09 | 01:16:12 15.98 05:05:09 15.81 Passed
Sh Ahmed Bin Hamdan Al Nahyan / Mohamed Yousif Ali Malulla Alhammadi / Azzam End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:28 / 00:01:29 Lap/Lead: +00:01:07
Q 27 Sultan Fahad Faqqas Omar Alameri 0021292 /CHERKAM/2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/ DEMISANGARABE 106FB74
1 Q 08:23:58 08:25:40 P 48/52 00:01:42 01:54:41 15.75 01:54:41 15.75 09:05:40 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:58:16  11:00:18 P 49/50  00:02:02 | 01:54:38 15.70 03:49:19 15.72 11:40:18 Passed
F Q 12:56:27 12:58:52 P 53/48  00:02:25 01:16:09 15.99 05:05:28 15.79 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:09 / 00:02:03 Lap/Lead: +00:01:26
Q 48 Meera Hasan Mohammad Hasan Almarzoo 0020915/LAMBROUSKO D' ELSSANNE/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/uknw 1060028
1 Q 08:23:43  08:25:28 P 44/44  00:01:45 | 01:54:43 15.74 01:54:43 15.74 09:05:28 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:58:01 11:00:04 P 47/52 00:02:03 01:54:36 15.71 03:49:19 15.72 11:40:04 Passed
F Q 12:56:17  12:58:44 P 46/48  00:02:27 | 01:16:13 15.98 05:05:32 15.79 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:15 / 00:02:05 Lap/Lead: +00:01:30
Q 12 Zuhair Ahmed Shams Ur Rehman 0007425/HAYIM CAMBRICOU/2017/Gelding/Bay/Arabi 0032667
1 Q 08:33:42 08:35:21 P 43/44  00:01:39 01:55:25 15.65 01:55:25 15.65 09:15:21 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 11:08:04  11:09:28 P 40/44  00:01:24 | 01:54:07 15.77 03:49:32 15.71 11:49:28 Passed
F Q 13:05:40 13:06:22 P 41/40 00:00:42 01:16:12 15.98 05:05:44 15.78 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:45 / 00:01:15 Lap/Lead: +00:01:42
Q 126 Bheru Singh Uttam Singh 0009641/WAASLAH/2015/Mare/Bay/Crossbred 105FR56
1 Q 08:24:39  08:26:54 P 40/44  00:02:15 | 01:55:08 15.69 01:55:08 15.69 09:06:54 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:59:35 11:01:20 P 47/48  00:01:45 01:54:26 15.73 03:49:34 15.71 11:41:20 Passed
F Q 12:57:37  12:59:16 P 54/52  00:01:39 | 01:16:17 15.97 05:05:51 15.77 Passed
Etihad Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Etihad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:39 / 00:01:53 Lap/Lead: +00:01:49
Q 90 Hussa Mohammad Hassan Sultan Almarri 0021022 /PORTA CATALINA TORDILLA /2012 /Mare/Grey/CrossBred 108AN74
1 Q 08:24:26 08:25:30 P 43/48  00:01:04 | 01:53:56 15.85 01:53:56 15.85 09:05:30 Passed
= UAE 2| Q | 10:5813  11:01:17 P 47/48  00:03:04 | 01:55:47 1555  03:49:43  15.70 11:41:17 Passed
F Q 12:57:27  13:01:14 P 51/52  00:03:47 | 01:16:10 15.99 05:05:53 15.77 Passed
Omar Saeed Salim Altalie AlIDhuhoori / Omar Saeed Salim Altalie Aldhuhoori / AlJood En Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:55 / 00:02:38 Lap/Lead: +00:01:51

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
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START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride CEN 80.40Km Ride on Saturday 2nd March 2024 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 105 Kawtar Zitouni 0020301/EL CHICO/2018/Gelding/Bay/PureArab 0033307
1 Q 08:33:36 08:35:15 P 48/56  00:01:39 01:55:42 15.61 01:55:42 15.61 09:15:15 Passed
- MAR 2 Q 11:07:56  11:09:23 P 51/52  00:01:27 | 01:54:08 15.77 03:49:50 15.69 11:49:23 Passed
F Q 13:05:33  13:06:19 P 48/47  00:00:46 | 01:16:10 15.99 05:06:00 15.76 Passed
KHALID ALI ABDULLA MOHAMED ALEBRAHIM / Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Bin Habib Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:52 / 00:01:17 Lap/Lead: +00:01:58
Q 101 Hazza Mohamed Omar Khaseeb Alhanaee 0021840/FALAFEL/2016/Mare/Chestnut/PartArab 0028830
1| Q | 08:23:40 08:25:34 P 43/48  00:01:54 | 01:54:46 15.74 01:54:46 15.74 09:05:34 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:58:09  11:01:07 P 43/44  00:02:58 | 01:55:33 15.58 03:50:19 15.66 11:41:07 Passed
F Q 12:57:31 13:00:11 P 52/52 00:02:40 01:16:24 15.94 05:06:43 15.73 Passed
Sh Ahmed Bin Hamdan Al Nahyan / Mohamed Yousif Ali Malulla Alhammadi / Azzam End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:32 / 00:02:30 Lap/Lead: +00:02:41
Q 209 KALU RAM NARA RAM 0007829/SM POLCY/2011/Gelding/Grey/Crossbred 105UM55
1 Q 08:26:40 08:29:14 P 50/52 00:02:34 | 01:55:30 15.64 01:55:30 15.64 09:09:14 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:01:53  11:04:22 P 49/56  00:02:29 | 01:55:08 15.63 03:50:38 15.64 11:44:22 Passed
F Q 13:00:38  13:04:15 P 46/48  00:03:37 | 01:16:16 15.97 05:06:54 15.72 Passed
Seeh Al Salam 2 Endurance Stable / Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi / Seeh Al Sa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:40 / 00:02:53 Lap/Lead: +00:02:52
Q 87 Shafqat Mehmood 0018976/ISPAHAN PERSICKO/2018/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 0033239
1 Q 08:23:29  08:24:34 P 51/52  00:01:05 | 01:53:57 15.85 01:53:57 15.85 09:04:34 Passed
I (& PAK 2 Q 10:57:06  10:58:15 I 11:01:25 | 47/48  00:04:19 | 01:56:51 15.40 03:50:48 15.62 11:41:25 Passed
F Q 12:57:34 12:58:14 P 54/52 00:00:40 01:16:09 15.99 05:06:57 15.72 Passed
Omar Saeed Salim Altalie AIDhuhoori / Omar Saeed Salim Altalie Aldhuhoori / AlJood En Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:04 / 00:02:01 Lap/Lead: +00:02:55
Q 52 Jaswant Singh Indar Singh 0021458/NASSOR/2017 /Gelding/Grey/Arabian 0032321
1 Q 08:23:48  08:25:26 P 40/36  00:01:38 | 01:54:53 15.72 01:54:53 15.72 09:05:26 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:58:58 11:01:14 P 50/48  00:02:16 | 01:55:48 15.54 03:50:41 15.63 11:41:14 Passed
F Q 12:57:46  13:00:13 P 52/52  00:02:27 | 01:16:32 15.91 05:07:13 15.70 Passed
Al habab 1 Satbles / Rashed Abdulla Mohammed Saeed Balrafea / AL HABAB Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:21 / 00:02:07 Lap/Lead: +00:03:11
Q 28 Dilukanth Vijayan 0021375/ER CANAS RAVE/2017 /Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 0032969
1 Q 08:24:16 08:26:32 P 47/48  00:02:16 | 01:55:08 15.69 01:55:08 15.69 09:06:32 Passed
SRI 2 Q 10:59:12  11:02:00 P 49/52  00:02:48 | 01:55:28 15.59 03:50:36 15.64 11:42:00 Passed
F Q 12:59:04 13:02:26 P 51/52 00:03:22 01:17:04 15.80 05:07:40 15.68 Passed
Al Aasfa Ltd / David Antony Alexander / Al Aasfa Blue Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:26 / 00:02:48 Lap/Lead: +00:03:38
Q 29 Sher Singh Jethu Singh 0008965/Gun la Majorie AA/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 0033478
1 Q 08:25:25  08:27:37 P 47/44  00:02:12 | 01:56:09 15.55 01:56:09 15.55 09:07:37 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:00:14 11:02:39 P 56/565 00:02:25 01:55:02 15.65 03:51:11 15.60 11:42:39 Passed
F Q 12:59:08  13:02:33 P 51/56  00:03:25 | 01:16:29 15.93 05:07:40 15.68 Passed
Al Aasfa Ltd / David Antony Alexander / Al Aasfa Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:02 / 00:02:40 Lap/Lead: +00:03:38
Q 26 Premkanth Nandakumar 0021377 /Hazil De Montegut/2017/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 0033479
1 Q 08:24:18 08:26:56 P 45/44  00:02:38 01:55:42 15.61 01:55:42 15.61 09:06:56 Passed
SRI 2 Q 10:59:33  11:02:35 P 48/48  00:03:02 | 01:55:39 15.56 03:51:21 15.59 11:42:35 Passed
F Q 12:58:57 13:02:42 P 48/48  00:03:45 01:16:22 15.95 05:07:43 15.68 Passed
Al Aasfa Ltd / David Antony Alexander / Al Aasfa Blue Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:25 / 00:03:08 Lap/Lead: +00:03:41
Q 51 Farhan Alam Mokim Uddin 0018879/KAZAN/2016/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 0032324
1 Q 08:23:46  08:25:24 P 41/40  00:01:38 | 01:54:52 15.72 01:54:52 15.72 09:05:24 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:58:55 11:01:28 P 52/48  00:02:33 01:56:04 15.51 03:50:56 15.61 11:41:28 Passed
F Q 12:58:20  13:00:03 P 52/52  00:01:43 | 01:16:52 15.85 05:07:48 15.67 Passed
Al habab 1 Satbles / Rashed Abdulla Mohammed Saeed Balrafea / AL HABAB Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:54 / 00:01:58 Lap/Lead: +00:03:46

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride CEN 80.40Km Ride on Saturday 2nd March 2024 at 06:30AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 30 Sathiyasivam Kandaiyah 0002609/HOUMETNA/2014/Mare/Grey/AangloArab 107MC18
1 Q 08:24:13 08:26:10 P 42/44  00:01:57 01:55:14 15.67 01:55:14 15.67 09:06:10 Passed
SRI 2 Q 10:58:43  11:01:00 P 49/48  00:02:17 | 01:54:50 15.67 03:50:04 15.67 11:41:00 Passed
F Q 12:58:50 13:01:53 P 48/52 00:03:03 01:17:50 15.65 05:07:54 15.67 Passed
Al Aasfa Ltd / David Antony Alexander / Al Aasfa Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:17 / 00:02:25 Lap/Lead: +00:03:52
Q 210 Ibrahim Ghanem Ali Ibrahim 0021508/HELALA /2014 /Mare/Bay/Crossbred 108NL16
1 Q 08:24:02  08:26:00 P 53/56  00:01:58 | 01:54:50 15.73 01:54:50 15.73 09:06:00 Passed
CcoM 2 | Q | 10:58:37 11:03:15 P 51/52  00:04:38 | 01:57:15 1535  03:52:05  15.54 11:43:15 Passed
F Q 12:59:23  13:01:40 P 52/48  00:02:17 | 01:16:08 16.00 05:08:13 15.65 Passed
Mariam Abdullah Mohammed Alremeithi / Omar Saeed Salim Altalie Aldhuhoori / Aljoo Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:53 / 00:02:57 Lap/Lead: +00:04:11
Q 142 Ahmad Nasser Mohammad Albalooshi 0021312 /VIKA D'AIGUILLIN/2009/Mare/Bay/UnregisteredBreed 105KD68
1 Q 08:26:10 08:29:31 P 37/36  00:03:21 01:57:54 15.32 01:57:54 15.32 09:09:31 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:02:18  11:03:39 P 50/52  00:01:21 | 01:54:08 15.77 03:52:02 15.54 11:43:39 Passed
F Q 12:59:56 13:05:44 P 56/52 00:05:48 01:16:17 15.97 05:08:19 15.65 Passed
Ahmad Nasser Mohammad Albalooshi / ISRAR ZAIB / JSR PVT STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:30 / 00:03:30 Lap/Lead: +00:04:17
Q 197 Durg Singh Nakat Singh 0020160/FARID DE FAUST/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 1075070
1 Q 08:24:28  08:27:15 P 47/52  00:02:47 | 01:55:59 15.57 01:55:59 15.57 09:07:15 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:59:45 11:01:53 P 53/48  00:02:08 01:54:38 15.70 03:50:37 15.64 11:41:53 Passed
F Q 12:59:58  13:06:28 P 52/52  00:06:30 | 01:18:05 15.60 05:08:42 15.63 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:25 / 00:03:48 Lap/Lead: +00:04:40
Q 196 Ishwar Singh Inda Jodh Singh 0018927 /VALENCIANA LARZAC/2009/Mare/Grey/Arabe 105TB90
1| Q | 08:24:20 08:26:03 P 46/44  00:01:43 | 01:54:45 1574  0L:54:45  15.74 09:06:03 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:58:35  11:01:09 P 56/56  00:02:34 | 01:55:06 15.64 03:49:51 15.69 11:41:09 Passed
F Q 13:00:02 13:05:52 P 53/52 00:05:50 01:18:53 15.44 05:08:44 15.63 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Hari Singh Aam Singh / VICTORIOUS Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:07 / 00:03:22 Lap/Lead: +00:04:42
Q 195 Julia Serrabassa Batalla 0018722 /INDURAIN DE FAUST/2018/Gelding/Dark Bay/Arabi 0032851
1 Q 08:26:30  08:29:28 P 38/40  00:02:58 | 01:56:27 15.51 01:56:27 15.51 09:09:28 Passed
E ESP 2 Q 11:02:48 11:05:38 P 40/40 00:02:50 01:56:10 15.49 03:52:37 15.50 11:45:38 Passed
F Q 13:02:17  13:05:36 P 39/40  00:03:19 | 01:16:39 15.89 05:09:16 15.60 Passed
TNT Private Stables / Abdul Razzak Muhsen / TNT Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:07 / 00:03:02 Lap/Lead: +00:05:14
Q 143 Ahmad Khalfan Ahmad Dhebaib Almazrou 0021154 /CORZEBA] DE BEDERS /2012 /Gelding/Grey/Arabe 0028533
1 Q 08:26:24 08:29:25 P 41/42 00:03:01 01:56:21 15.52 01:56:21 15.52 09:09:25 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:02:45  11:05:42 P 46/48  00:02:57 | 01:56:17 15.48 03:52:38 15.50 11:45:42 Passed
F Q 13:02:23  13:05:31 P 45/44  00:03:08 | 01:16:41 15.88 05:09:19 15.60 Passed
F3 Stables / Saeed Sagar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI / Jumeirah 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:06 / 00:03:02 Lap/Lead: +00:05:17
Q 73 Mohammad Nazar Mazahir Alam Imam 0006339/LORD DEEN 15/2015/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 107PE04
1 Q 08:48:44  08:50:52 P 47/44  00:02:08 | 01:56:57 15.44 01:56:57 15.44 09:30:52 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:24:17 11:26:14 P 45/48  00:01:57 | 01:55:22 15.60 03:52:19 15.52 12:06:14 Passed
F Q 13:23:59 13:26:21 P 53/48  00:02:22 01:17:45 15.67 05:10:04 15.56 Passed
Al Nasr Endurance Stables / Omar Rashid Obaid Saeed Al Jarwan / Al Nasr Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:27 / 00:02:09 Lap/Lead: +00:06:02
Q 177 Rashed Abdulla Saeed Matar Almansoori 0020380/ TORA JENOM/2012/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 105RS27
1 Q 08:25:58 08:28:38 P 54/52 00:02:40 01:56:48 15.46 01:56:48 15.46 09:08:38 Passed
= UAE 2| Q | 11:02:21  11:0418 P 55/56  00:01:57 | 01:55:40 1556  03:52:28  15.51 11:44:18 Passed
F Q 13:02:30  13:09:23 P 56/56  00:06:53 | 01:18:12 15.58 05:10:40 15.53 Passed
Ahmad Mohd Ahmed Belqaizi / Fayez Mansoor Fehaid Saeed Al Harthi / Private Individua Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:30 / 00:03:50 Lap/Lead: +00:06:38
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Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride

Weather Temperature
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CEN 80.40Km Ride on Saturday 2nd March 2024 at 06:30AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 93 Ma Zhaohui 0022025/Er Sharvk/2017/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 0032613
1 Q 08:27:26 08:28:57 P 40/44  00:01:31 01:54:28 15.78 01:54:28 15.78 09:08:57 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:02:00 11:04:34 P 48/48  00:02:34 | 01:55:37 15.57 03:50:05 15.67 11:44:34 Passed
F Q 13:05:15  13:08:16 P 46/48  00:03:01 | 01:20:41 15.10 05:10:46 15.52 Passed
Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:06 / 00:02:22 Lap/Lead: +00:06:44
Q 91 Fayrouz Essa Sadoun 0009547 /KAL'KO DE NERAK/2014 /Stallion/Bay/Arabe 106ZX52
1 Q 08:26:54  08:27:53 P 38/40  00:00:59 | 01:53:58 15.85 01:53:58 15.85 09:07:53 Passed
E usa 2 Q 11:01:33  11:02:29 P 41/48  00:00:56 | 01:54:36 15.71 03:48:34 15.78 11:42:29 Passed
F Q 13:04:45 13:05:23 P 47/48  00:00:38 01:22:16 14.81 05:10:50 15.52 Passed
Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:02:33 / 00:00:51 Lap/Lead: +00:06:48
Q 103 Om Prakash Gomad Ram 0006064 /ER BRUSELAS/2017 /Mare/Grey/Crossbred 0033104
1 Q 08:27:16 08:29:46 P 44/44  00:02:30 01:56:07 15.55 01:56:07 15.55 09:09:46 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:04:18  11:07:23 P 53/48  00:03:05 | 01:57:37 15.30 03:53:44 15.43 11:47:23 Passed
F Q 13:04:48  13:08:32 P 48/48  00:03:44 | 01:17:25 15.73 05:11:09 15.50 Passed
Khalid Abdulla Ali Bin Ghalaita Almheiri / Khalid Abdulla Ali bin Ghalaita / Bin Ghalaita Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:19 / 00:03:06 Lap/Lead: +00:07:07
Q 131 Mansoor Ahmed Masri Abdulla Almansour 0008594 /FOSSALTA /2017 /Gelding/Grey/Crossbred 0033168
1 Q 08:25:30 08:29:21 P 48/44  00:03:51 01:58:49 15.20 01:58:49 15.20 09:09:21 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:03:11  11:06:11 P 46/48  00:03:00 | 01:56:50 15.41 03:55:39 15.30 11:46:11 Passed
F Q 13:03:49 13:10:30 P 51/48 00:06:41 01:17:38 15.69 05:13:17 15.40 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:32 / 00:04:30 Lap/Lead: +00:09:15
Q 135 Munshi Ram Raika 0003266/SHAMAL DU LAURAGAIS/2018/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 0033320
1 Q 08:25:55  08:28:52 45/48  00:02:57 | 01:58:08 15.29 01:58:08 15.29 09:08:52 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:03:07 11:05:31 47/48  00:02:24 | 01:56:39 15.43 03:54:47 15.36 11:45:31 Passed
F Q 13:04:05  13:10:10 P 46/48  00:06:05 | 01:18:34 15.50 05:13:21 15.39 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:26 / 00:03:48 Lap/Lead: +00:09:19
Q 136 Zayed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 0019632 /NAJM/2017/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 0033170
1 Q 08:25:32  08:28:00 P 45/44  00:02:28 | 01:57:36 15.36 01:57:36 15.36 09:08:00 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:02:53  11:05:35 P 44/44  00:02:42 | 01:57:35 15.31 03:55:11 15.33 11:45:35 Passed
F Q 13:03:55 13:10:36 P 44/45 00:06:41 01:18:20 15.55 05:13:31 15.39 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:51 / 00:03:57 Lap/Lead: +00:09:29
Q 132 Maitha Mohamed Humaid Mohamed Al Qu 0005863 /MILANDI SCARLETT/2018/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 0033313
1 Q 08:25:52  08:29:35 39/40  00:03:43 | 01:59:08 15.16 01:59:08 15.16 09:09:35 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:03:13 11:05:46 43/44  00:02:33 01:56:11 15.49 03:55:19 15.32 11:45:46 Passed
F Q 13:03:58  13:10:07 P 43/44  00:06:09 | 01:18:12 15.58 05:13:31 15.39 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:25 / 00:04:08 Lap/Lead: +00:09:29
Q 138 Rashed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 0019245/IMERA DE FLAUZINS AA/2018/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 0033322
1 Q 08:25:47 08:28:46 P 43/44  00:02:59 01:58:28 15.24 01:58:28 15.24 09:08:46 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:03:04  11:05:26 P 47/48  00:02:22 | 01:56:40 15.43 03:55:08 15.34 11:45:26 Passed
F Q 13:03:51 13:10:40 P 51/52 00:06:49 01:18:25 15.53 05:13:33 15.39 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:10 / 00:04:03 Lap/Lead: +00:09:31
Q 139 Mansoor Khamis Mohammad Khamis Al Sh 0005874 /KURRAJONG PREMIER /2016 /Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 0031243
1 Q 08:25:42  08:28:03 P 40/44  00:02:21 | 01:57:43 15.34 01:57:43 15.34 09:08:03 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:03:23 11:05:22 P 47/48  00:01:59 01:57:19 15.34 03:55:02 15.34 11:45:22 Passed
F Q 13:04:03  13:10:20 P 49/48  00:06:17 | 01:18:41 15.48 05:13:43 15.38 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:37 / 00:03:32 Lap/Lead: +00:09:41

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2024-2025 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Printed on: 04/03/2024 - 2:11:16PM Page 4 of 18




Weather Temperature

Final Gate Sz 183
G2 18.3°C

G3 22.0°C
Result ¢ED %)
1 |
START PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride CEN 80.40Km Ride on Saturday 2nd March 2024 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 43 Siyan Nanda Kumar Puchi Sivan 0004923 /HANOUKA DE TRACLIN/2017 /Mare/Grey/DemiSangArabe 0033005
1 Q 08:26:03 08:29:17 P 55/52 00:03:14 | 01:57:46 15.34 01:57:46 15.34 09:09:17 Passed
SRI 2 Q 11:02:00  11:04:27 P 46/46  00:02:27 | 01:55:10 15.63 03:52:56 15.48 11:44:27 Passed
F Q 13:05:24 13:08:35 P 44/46  00:03:11 01:20:57 15.05 05:13:53 15.37 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bawadi Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:52 / 00:02:57 Lap/Lead: +00:09:51
Q 133 Bhopal Singh Mohan Singh 0008675/CHEMS/2016/Gelding/Grey/Crossbred 0033169
1 Q 08:27:17  08:30:08 P 38/40  00:02:51 | 01:58:20 15.26 01:58:20 15.26 09:10:08 Passed
IND 2 | Q | 11:04:20 11:08:08 P 39/44  00:03:48 | 01:58:00 1525 03:56:20 15.26 11:48:08 Passed
F Q 13:05:59  13:11:03 P 44/48  00:05:04 | 01:17:51 15.65 05:14:11 15.35 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:43 / 00:03:54 Lap/Lead: +00:10:09
Q 140 Kitty Frances Eloise Tucker Brown 0007325/GOLD COAST/2016/Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 0033171
1| Q | 08:27:14 08:29:55 P 41/40  00:02:41 | 01:58:09  15.29 01:58:09 15.29 09:09:55 Passed
GBR 2 Q 11:04:15  11:08:16 P 40/40  00:04:01 | 01:58:21 15.21 03:56:30 15.25 11:48:16 Passed
F Q 13:05:58 13:11:39 P 42/44  00:05:41 01:17:42 15.68 05:14:12 15.35 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:23 / 00:04:07 Lap/Lead: +00:10:10
Q 67 Eisa Hamoud Saeed Al Khayari 0002168/SM LOBO POL/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 108BE62
1 Q 08:25:32  08:30:35 P 52/52  00:05:03 | 01:58:40 15.22 01:58:40 15.22 09:10:35 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:03:16 11:09:57 P 50/48 00:06:41 01:59:22 15.08 03:58:02 15.15 11:49:57 Passed
F Q 13:06:28  13:11:22 P 54/52  00:04:54 | 01:16:31 15.92 05:14:33 15.34 Passed
Khalid Abdulhakim Thamer Aldhareef Alshamsi / Mohamed Abdulla Mohamed Al Maz Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:38 / 00:05:32 Lap/Lead: +00:10:31
Q 23 Yaser Abdulkareem Mohamed Saeed AIAm 0009966/HAYAT DE KERPONT AA/2017/Mare/Grey/AngloArab 0033541
1 Q 08:31:24 08:33:04 P 47/48  00:01:40 01:57:31 15.37 01:57:31 15.37 09:13:04 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:09:29  11:10:45 P 45/44  00:01:16 | 01:57:41 15.30 03:55:12 15.33 11:50:45 Passed
F Q 13:10:06 13:11:26 P 45/48  00:01:20 01:19:21 15.35 05:14:33 15.34 Passed
Abdulkareem Mohamed Saeed Saleh Alameri / Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami / ADO Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:16 / 00:01:25 Lap/Lead: +00:10:31
Q 40 Chandrasekar Loganathan 0007890/NAWAAF /2017 /Gelding/Bay/Arabe 108MS16
1 Q 08:25:28  08:27:50 P 40/44  00:02:22 | 01:57:05 15.42 01:57:05 15.42 09:07:50 Passed
SRI 2 Q 11:01:45 11:03:34 P 45/52 00:01:49 01:55:44 15.55 03:52:49 15.49 11:43:34 Passed
F Q 13:05:20  13:07:27 P 45/44  00:02:07 | 01:21:46 14.90 05:14:35 15.33 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:18 / 00:02:06 Lap/Lead: +00:10:33
Q 225 Rashed Mohammad Hasssan Ali Ahli 0021223 /MERSAAL/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 0030332
1 Q 08:53:54 08:56:25 P 46/45 00:02:31 01:55:28 15.64 01:55:28 15.64 09:36:25 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:33:05  11:38:09 P 52/52  00:05:04 | 02:01:44 14.79 03:57:12 15.20 12:18:09 Passed
F Q 13:35:36  13:38:15 P 50/52  00:02:39 | 01:17:27 15.73 05:14:39 15.33 Passed
Caballo Stables / Ahmed Mousa Mohamed Abdalla AlDarmaki / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:14 / 00:03:24 Lap/Lead: +00:10:37
Q 141 Margot Chazel 0005627 /ICEMAN ARTAGNAN AA/2018/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 0033319
1 Q 08:27:07  08:30:02 P 49/44  00:02:55 | 01:59:12 15.15 01:59:12 15.15 09:10:02 Passed
l] FRA 2 Q 11:04:03 11:08:01 P 47/48  00:03:58 01:57:59 15.26 03:57:11 15.20 11:48:01 Passed
F Q 13:05:48 13:10:22 P 46/52 00:04:34 | 01:17:47 15.66 05:14:58 15.32 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:27 / 00:03:49 Lap/Lead: +00:10:56
Q 134 Nahid Alam Habibur Rahman 0006233 /AR0OD /2017 /Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 0033172
1 Q 08:27:08 08:29:58 P 46/48  00:02:50 01:59:11 15.15 01:59:11 15.15 09:09:58 Passed
IND 2| Q | 11:0409 11:08:07 P 47/52  00:03:58 | 01:58:09 1523  03:57:20  15.19 11:48:07 Passed
F Q 13:05:53  13:10:27 P 45/48  00:04:34 | 01:17:46 15.66 05:15:06 15.31 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:22 / 00:03:47 Lap/Lead: +00:11:04

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate Sz 183
G2 18.3°C

G3 22.0°C
Result ¢ED %)
1 |
START PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride CEN 80.40Km Ride on Saturday 2nd March 2024 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 137 Ganga Singh Kheenv Singh 0019662 /LOULIWA DU LAURAGAIS/2018/Mare/Chestnut/Arabe 0033321
1 Q 08:27:21 08:30:05 P 43/44  00:02:44 | 01:59:24 15.13 01:59:24 15.13 09:10:05 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:04:24  11:08:13 P 49/48  00:03:49 | 01:58:08 15.24 03:57:32 15.18 11:48:13 Passed
F Q 13:05:51  13:11:02 P 44/48  00:05:11 | 01:17:38 15.69 05:15:10 15.31 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:44 / 00:03:54 Lap/Lead: +00:11:08
Q 37 Mansor Ibrahim Abdulredha Mohammed A 0021347 /AL ABJAR/2017 /Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 0032407
1 Q 08:24:43  08:26:52 P 39/40  00:02:09 | 01:55:11 15.68 01:55:11 15.68 09:06:52 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:05:45  11:10:53 P 49/50  00:05:08 | 02:04:01 14.51 03:59:12 15.08 11:50:53 Passed
F Q 13:08:04 13:12:36 P 54/52 00:04:32 01:17:11 15.78 05:16:23 15.25 Passed
Mansour Hassan Alblooshi / Mohammed Naser Ali Al Qetaiti / Al Awasif Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:49 / 00:03:56 Lap/Lead: +00:12:21
Q 41 Jethu Singh Nathu Singh 0005852 /ICHRAK EL OUYOUNE AR/2015/Mare/Grey/Arab 107CB95
1 Q 08:28:12 08:31:02 P 44/44  00:02:50 01:57:52 15.32 01:57:52 15.32 09:11:02 Passed
IND 2 | Q | 11:05:09 11:08:23 P 46/48  00:03:14 | 01:57:21 15.34 03:55:13 1533 11:48:23 Passed
F Q 13:11:26  13:16:15 P 46/48  00:04:49 | 01:23:03 14.67 05:18:16 15.16 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:53 / 00:03:37 Lap/Lead: +00:14:14
Q 56 Mahendra Singh Aam Singh 0005851/SW JATHRIFA AA 50/2016/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 107MC16
1| Q | 08:2819 08:31:07 P 37/40  00:02:48 | 01:57:57 15.31 01:57:57 1531 09:11:07 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:05:17  11:07:58 P 42/44  00:02:41 | 01:56:51 15.40 03:54:48 15.36 11:47:58 Passed
F Q 13:11:26 13:16:49 P 43/44  00:05:23 01:23:28 14.59 05:18:16 15.16 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:52 / 00:03:37 Lap/Lead: +00:14:14
Q 44 Manohar Singh Devi Singh 0007856/SW JENATOLIK/2016/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 107FS88
1 Q 08:28:16  08:31:25 P 46/44  00:03:09 | 01:58:08 15.29 01:58:08 15.29 09:11:25 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:05:20  11:08:26 P 49/48  00:03:06 | 01:57:01 15.38 03:55:09 15.33 11:48:26 Passed
F Q 13:11:34  13:16:13 P 53/52  00:04:39 | 01:23:08 14.65 05:18:17 15.16 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:54 / 00:03:38 Lap/Lead: +00:14:15
Q 72 Sarvan Singh Kasham Singh 0007857/SW KANDJIRHA/2017/Mare/Bay/AangloArab 108MK04
1 Q 08:28:23 08:30:59 P 46/48  00:02:36 | 01:57:42 15.34 01:57:42 15.34 09:10:59 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:05:22  11:08:20 P 41/44  00:02:58 | 01:57:21 15.34 03:55:03 15.34 11:48:20 Passed
F Q 13:11:38 13:16:08 P 46/48  00:04:30 01:23:18 14.62 05:18:21 15.15 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7-1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:04 / 00:03:21 Lap/Lead: +00:14:19
Q 104 Intasar Alam Gulfan 0008732/0L PY/2018/Gelding/Chestnut/PureArab 0033306
1 Q 08:33:29  08:35:12 P 51/52  00:01:43 | 01:55:42 15.61 01:55:42 15.61 09:15:12 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:07:59 11:09:25 I 11:16:27 53/52 00:08:28 02:01:15 14.85 03:56:57 15.22 11:56:27 Passed
F Q 13:17:57  13:22:10 P 53/52  00:04:13 | 01:21:30 14.94 05:18:27 15.15 Passed
KHALID ALI ABDULLA MOHAMED ALEBRAHIM / Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Bin Habib Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:24 / 00:04:48 Lap/Lead: +00:14:25
Q 151 Nurzhigit Kutmanaly Uulu 0020204 /STIRLINGS CHAKRA /2012 /Mare/Grey/Arabian 107RM63
1 Q 08:25:14 08:27:31 P 43/46  00:02:17 01:55:44 15.60 01:55:44 15.60 09:07:31 Passed
KGZ 2 Q 11:05:10  11:09:19 P 54/52  00:04:09 | 02:01:48 14.78 03:57:32 15.18 11:49:19 Passed
F Q 13:10:15 13:14:29 P 52/48  00:04:14 | 01:20:56 15.05 05:18:28 15.15 Passed
Ali Mohd Yusuf Marzougqi / Gulim Ayaganova / Mugatrah Pvt Stabels Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:40 / 00:03:33 Lap/Lead: +00:14:26
Q 57 Sajith Kumar Murugaia 0005952 /JM KACTUS/2017/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 0033476
1 Q 08:28:10  08:30:16 P 39/44  00:02:06 | 01:57:03 15.43 01:57:03 15.43 09:10:16 Passed
SRI 2 Q 11:05:07 11:07:54 P 41/40 00:02:47 01:57:38 15.30 03:54:41 15.37 11:47:54 Passed
F Q 13:11:41  13:16:06 P 43/40  00:04:25 | 01:23:47 14.54 05:18:28 15.15 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:18 / 00:03:06 Lap/Lead: +00:14:26

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate Sz 183
G2 18.3°C

G3 22.0°C

Result B %)

START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride CEN 80.40Km Ride on Saturday 2nd March 2024 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 42 Mohamed Ali Mohamed Yousef Al Marzooq 0002321/KHUZAMA/2018/Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 0030910
1 Q 08:25:20 08:27:40 P 56/56  00:02:20 01:55:57 15.58 01:55:57 15.58 09:07:40 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:05:12  11:08:04 P 53/52  00:02:52 | 02:00:24 14.95 03:56:21 15.26 11:48:04 Passed
F Q 13:10:12 13:15:55 P 52/52 00:05:43 01:22:08 14.83 05:18:29 15.15 Passed
Mohamed Ali Mohamed Yousef Almarzooqi / Mohamed Ali Mohamad Al Marzoogi / Al B Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:55 / 00:03:38 Lap/Lead: +00:14:27
Q 106 Layla Abed Ahmed AL Farraji 0006539/HH Sahara/2012/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 107BV78
1 Q 08:24:26  08:27:03 P 50/52  00:02:37 | 01:56:09 15.55 01:56:09 15.55 09:07:03 Passed
IRQ 2 Q 11:02:58 11:05:50 P 47/48  00:02:52 01:58:47 15.15 03:54:56 15.35 11:45:50 Passed
F Q 13:10:45  13:14:50 P 50/52  00:04:05 | 01:24:55 14.34 05:19:51 15.08 Passed
Baydaa Muneed Shakir / Baydaa Muneer Shakir / BMS Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:34 / 00:03:11 Lap/Lead: +00:15:49
Q 219 Ali Mohammed Ali Qambar Alblooshi 0020567/BOONARA RAFIKI/2014/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 0033139
1 Q 08:27:20 08:29:24 P 44/44  00:02:04 | 01:57:46 15.34 01:57:46 15.34 09:09:24 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:02:25  11:04:48 P 45/44  00:02:23 | 01:55:24 15.60 03:53:10 15.47 11:44:48 Passed
F Q 13:11:31 13:13:48 P 49/52 00:02:17 01:26:43 14.05 05:19:53 15.08 Passed
Ahmed Yousef Ahmed Mohammed Al Bloushi / Ahmed Yousef Ahmed Mohammed Alblo Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:44 / 00:02:14 Lap/Lead: +00:15:51
Q 75 Waleed Zia Butt Zia ul din 0005044 /ER BUGEL/2016/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 0033177
1 Q 08:27:39  08:32:35 P 49/52  00:04:56 | 01:59:54 15.06 01:59:54 15.06 09:12:35 Passed
PAK 2 Q 11:08:49 11:13:15 P 49/52 00:04:26 | 02:00:40 14.92 04:00:34 14.99 11:53:15 Passed
F Q 13:13:26  13:19:44 P 51/52  00:06:18 | 01:20:11 15.19 05:20:45 15.04 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Yahya Sughayer Kanoon Yaradh Al Ketbi / Al Shababi End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:40 / 00:05:13 Lap/Lead: +00:16:43
Q 74 Saif Abdulla Mohammad khalifa Almheiri 0020960/ER KIMJAL/2014/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 107XN94
1| Q | 08:27:44 08:32:40 P 35/36  00:04:56 | 02:00:21  15.01 02:00:21  15.01 09:12:40 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:08:56  11:13:17 P 34/40  00:04:21 | 02:00:37 14.92 04:00:58 14.96 11:53:17 Passed
F Q 13:13:23 13:19:35 P 36/38  00:06:12 01:20:06 15.21 05:21:04 15.02 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Yahya Sughayer Kanoon Yaradh Al Ketbi / Al Shababi End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:29 / 00:05:09 Lap/Lead: +00:17:02
Q 53 Anna Malgorzata Mirska Perry 0009068/ER PRESIDENTA /2017 /Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 0032783
1 Q 08:39:16  08:44:54 P 48/48  00:05:38 | 01:59:11 15.15 01:59:11 15.15 09:24:54 Passed
; POL 2 Q 11:21:55 11:27:11 P 50/56  00:05:16 | 02:02:17 14.72 04:01:28 14.93 12:07:11 Passed
F Q 13:26:51  13:36:45 P 52/52  00:09:54 | 01:19:40 15.29 05:21:08 15.02 Passed
Al Hareth Hamad Ali Al Badi / Al Hareth Hamad Ali Al Badi / Al Hareth Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:48 / 00:06:56 Lap/Lead: +00:17:06
Q 221 Jafar Hussain Zakir Hussain 0007220/MILANDI CASPER/2016/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 0033144
1| Q | 0827:11 08:29:36 P 53/52  00:02:25 | 01:57:28 1537 01:57:28  15.37 09:09:36 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 11:02:38  11:05:19 I 11:15:36 | 48/44  00:12:58 | 02:06:00 14.29 04:03:28 14.81 11:55:36 Passed
F Q 13:13:52  13:25:49 P 52/52  00:11:57 | 01:18:16 15.56 05:21:44 14.99 Passed
Mohammed Nasser Ali Mohammed AlQetaiti / Mohammed Naser Ali Al Qetaiti / Al Awas Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:20 / 00:09:06 Lap/Lead: +00:17:42
Q 85 Hazza Nasser Humaid Dalmouj Aldhaheri 0021495/SHAMIKH AL WATHBA /2012 /Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 0033280
1 Q 08:30:35  08:33:55 P 40/40  00:03:20 | 01:56:56 15.44 01:56:56 15.44 09:13:55 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:17:56 11:22:45 P 45/46  00:04:49 02:08:50 13.97 04:05:46 14.67 12:02:45 Passed
F Q 13:19:05  13:24:39 P 43/48  00:05:34 | 01:16:20 15.96 05:22:06 14.98 Passed
Sultan Saeed Humaid Dalmouj Aldhaheri / Ali Abdulrahman Saeed Almegbaali / ALJAW Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:43 / 00:04:34 Lap/Lead: +00:18:04
Q 162 Haya Mohd Taha Alnawilah 0021198/NUIT CELESTE'15/2015/Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 0032127
1| Q | 08:28:57 08:30:32 P 44/44  00:01:35 | 01:54:28  15.78 01:54:28  15.78 09:10:32 Passed
= JOR 2 | Q | 11:12:14  11:17:10 P 48/48  00:04:56 | 02:06:38 1421  04:01:06  14.96 11:57:10 Passed
F Q 13:18:14  13:21:31 P 49/52  00:03:17 | 01:21:04 15.02 05:22:10 14.97 Passed
Salem Mohamed Musallam Al Mahri / Salem Mohamed Musallam Almabhri / Private Indiv Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:48 / 00:03:16 Lap/Lead: +00:18:08

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate Sz 183
G2 18.3°C

G3 22.0°C

Result B %)

START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride CEN 80.40Km Ride on Saturday 2nd March 2024 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 166 Mutawa Saif Mutawa Shamal Aldhaheri 0021779/0OMANI TRIBUTE/2008/Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 104JT58
1 Q 08:30:42 08:34:58 P 51/52 00:04:16 | 01:58:02 15.30 01:58:02 15.30 09:14:58 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:17:33  11:23:35 P 51/56  00:06:02 | 02:08:37 14.00 04:06:39 14.62 12:03:35 Passed
F Q 13:19:47  13:25:43 P 56/56  00:05:56 | 01:16:12 15.98 05:22:51 14.94 Passed
Ali Abdulrahman Saeed Abdulghafour Almegbaali / Ali Abdulrahman Saeed Almegba Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:14 / 00:05:24 Lap/Lead: +00:18:49
Q 114 Nasser Hesham Nasser Mohammad Al Suw 0021851/WHYNEEMAH KHIRA/2011/Mare/Grey/PartArab 105YK86
1 Q 08:34:31  08:38:31 P 47/44  00:04:00 | 02:00:08 15.03 02:00:08 15.03 09:18:31 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:18:04  11:22:03 P 46/48  00:03:59 | 02:03:32 14.57 04:03:40 14.80 12:02:03 Passed
F Q 13:23:39 13:31:00 P 45/48  00:07:21 01:21:36 14.93 05:25:16 14.83 Passed
Dubai Mounted Police / Abdullah Hussein Qaid Mohammed / Dubai Mounted Police Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:20 / 00:05:06 Lap/Lead: +00:21:14
Q 113 Latifa Mohamed Bin Turkeya Alfalasi 0021306/EASTER/2012/Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 103UF99
1 Q 08:34:28 08:38:18 P 42/42 00:03:50 01:59:54 15.06 01:59:54 15.06 09:18:18 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:18:07 11:21:46 P 41/40 00:03:39 02:03:28 14.58 04:03:22 14.82 12:01:46 Passed
F Q 13:23:48  13:27:25 P 45/44  00:03:37 | 01:22:02 14.85 05:25:24 14.82 Passed
Dubai Mounted Police / Abdullah Hussein Qaid Mohammed / Dubai Mounted Police Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:06 / 00:03:42 Lap/Lead: +00:21:22
Q 111 Erhama Obaid Rahma Saeed Alshamsi 0021964 /BEACONSFIELD STORM/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 105ID58
1 Q 08:34:26 08:38:38 P 46/48  00:04:12 02:00:17 15.01 02:00:17 15.01 09:18:38 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:18:16  11:21:50 P 50/52  00:03:34 | 02:03:12 14.61 04:03:29 14.81 12:01:50 Passed
F Q 13:23:53 13:28:31 P 48/44  00:04:38 01:22:03 14.84 05:25:32 14.82 Passed
Dubai Mounted Police / Abdullah Hussein Qaid Mohammed / Dubai Mounted Police Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:24 / 00:04:08 Lap/Lead: +00:21:30
Q 224 Jakir Ali Jafar Khan 0006737 /FOREST DE LA DROME AA /2015 /Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 0032307
1 Q 08:24:23  08:27:23 I 08:33:06 | 56/60 00:08:43 | 02:02:04 14.80 02:02:04 14.80 09:13:06 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:05:58 11:11:47 P 56/56  00:05:49 01:58:41 15.17 04:00:45 14.98 11:51:47 Passed
F Q 13:16:35  13:27:20 P 56/56  00:10:45 | 01:24:48 14.36 05:25:33 14.82 Passed
Mobarak Mandou / Majid Moosa Abdulla Al Khamri / Alkhamri Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:17 / 00:08:25 Lap/Lead: +00:21:31
Q 112 Aaesha Abdulgader Ali Ramkooni Al Awad 0021626/VICTOR REAL/2009/Gelding/Grey/ParedArab 105DH47
1 Q 08:34:36 08:38:24 P 40/40 00:03:48 01:59:56 15.06 01:59:56 15.06 09:18:24 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:18:11  11:22:05 P 46/44  00:03:54 | 02:03:41 14.55 04:03:37 14.80 12:02:05 Passed
F Q 13:24:05 13:30:22 P 42/40 00:06:17 01:22:00 14.85 05:25:37 14.81 Passed
Dubai Mounted Police / Abdullah Hussein Qaid Mohammed / Dubai Mounted Police Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:59 / 00:04:39 Lap/Lead: +00:21:35
Q 39 Suhail Abdulqader Saeed Abdulqader Alar 0019608/MUNFARED /2017 /Gelding/Grey/Arab 0032913
1 Q 08:34:08  08:36:27 P 46/48  00:02:19 | 02:02:51 14.70 02:02:51 14.70 09:16:27 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:15:29 11:17:43 P 50/52 00:02:14 | 02:01:16 14.84 04:04:07 14.77 11:57:43 Passed
F Q 13:20:37  13:24:57 P 49/48  00:04:20 | 01:22:54 14.69 05:27:01 14.75 Passed
Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla AIMheiri / Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla Almheiri / Al Azo Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:53 / 00:02:57 Lap/Lead: +00:22:59
Q 38 AliAdel Ishaq Hassan Zeed 0010021/SIRAJJ/2017 /Stallion/Grey/Arab 0032912
1 Q 08:33:56 08:36:13 P 38/40 00:02:17 02:02:39 14.72 02:02:39 14.72 09:16:13 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:15:23  11:17:15 P 45/44  00:01:52 | 02:01:02 14.87 04:03:41 14.80 11:57:15 Passed
F Q 13:20:40 13:23:03 P 50/52 00:02:23 01:23:25 14.60 05:27:06 14.75 Passed
Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla AlMheiri / Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla Almheiri / Al Azo Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:32 / 00:02:10 Lap/Lead: +00:23:04
Q 62 Saeed Saif Mohamed Ahedaili Almansoori 0021880/ANGHAAM/2018/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 0033309
1 Q 08:36:16  08:38:57 P 48/44  00:02:41 | 02:06:12 14.31 02:06:12 14.31 09:18:57 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:17:30 11:22:00 P 50/52 00:04:30 02:03:03 14.63 04:09:15 14.47 12:02:00 Passed
F Q 13:20:08  13:23:44 P 49/48  00:03:36 | 01:18:08 15.59 05:27:23 14.74 Passed
Matar Ali Sayah Al Mansouri / Sultan Saif Abdulla Alshehhi / Al Lazaz Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:47 / 00:03:35 Lap/Lead: +00:23:21

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2024-2025 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Printed on: 04/03/2024 - 2:11:16PM Page 8 of 18




Weather Temperature

Final Gate Sz 183
G2 18.3°C

G3 22.0°C

Result B %)

START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride CEN 80.40Km Ride on Saturday 2nd March 2024 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 60 Khawla Mubarak Ahmed Alkhamiri 0019972 /KUHAYLAN JUMAYEL/2013/Stallion/Grey/Waho 107QF85
1 Q 08:35:47 08:39:05 P 46/44  00:03:18 02:06:38 14.26 02:06:38 14.26 09:19:05 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:17:24  11:22:09 P 51/52  00:04:45 | 02:03:04 14.63 04:09:42 14.44 12:02:09 Passed
F Q 13:19:58 13:24:44 P 49/52 00:04:46 | 01:17:49 15.65 05:27:31 14.73 Passed
Matar Ali Sayah Al Mansouri / Ahmed Abdulla Salem Bintooq Alhosani / Al Lazaz Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:49 / 00:04:16 Lap/Lead: +00:23:29
Q 94 Zamzam Hamed Saif Al Hasani 0007436 /LAGERTHA /2015 /Mare/Grey/PartArab 0031431
1 Q 08:47:09  08:49:59 P 43/44  00:02:50 | 02:07:54 14.12 02:07:54 14.12 09:29:59 Passed
OMA 2 | Q | 11:28:13 11:33:3¢4 P 46/48  00:05:21 | 02:03:35  14.57  04:11:29  14.34 12:13:34 Passed
F Q 13:30:19  13:35:28 P 44/48  00:05:09 | 01:16:45 15.87 05:28:14 14.70 Passed
Ahmad Ali Abdulla Al Salfa AlMheiri / Ahmad Ali Abdulla alsalfa Al Mheiri / Alsalfa Endu Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:20 / 00:04:26 Lap/Lead: +00:24:12
Q 192 Khamis Saleh Khamis Abdulla Aljneibi 0021200/ TAWFEEQ/2017/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 0033267
1 Q 08:32:20 08:35:19 P 56/52 00:02:59 02:04:08 14.55 02:04:08 14.55 09:15:19 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:19:48  11:22:24 P 54/52  00:02:36 | 02:07:05 14.16 04:11:13 14.35 12:02:24 Passed
F Q 13:21:04 13:27:12 P 54/56  00:06:08 01:18:40 15.48 05:29:53 14.62 Passed
Khamis Ahmed Abdulla Aljaberi / Mohammed Samer Mohammed Alheera / Silver private Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:43 / 00:03:54 Lap/Lead: +00:25:51
Q 181 Mohammed Ahmed Mohammed Bin Al Ali 0021016/F SHAHAM/2016/Gelding/Grey/Crossbred 0032060
1 Q 08:27:55  08:33:51 P 45/44  00:05:56 | 02:01:56 14.81 02:01:56 14.81 09:13:51 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:14:54 11:19:01 P 51/48  00:04:07 02:05:10 14.38 04:07:06 14.59 11:59:01 Passed
F Q 13:21:58  13:26:02 P 48/48  00:04:04 | 01:22:57 14.68 05:30:03 14.62 Passed
Asma Ali Abdulla Subaa Alali / Ahmed Rashed Khalifa Ebrahim Alsuwaidi / Private Individ Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:07 / 00:04:42 Lap/Lead: +00:26:01
Q 187 Yaqoob Humaid Rashed Kannan Alnaqbi 0021948/ TAURON D.A./2010/Gelding/Grey/PURSANGARABE 105HZ63
1 Q 08:27:52 08:33:12 P 53/56  00:05:20 02:01:46 14.83 02:01:46 14.83 09:13:12 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:14:57  11:24:06 P 56/56  00:09:09 | 02:10:54 13.75 04:12:40 14.27 12:04:06 Passed
F Q 13:22:03 13:38:11 P 56/56  00:16:08 01:17:57 15.63 05:30:37 14.59 Passed
Mohammed Abdulla Salem Alzaabi / Ahmed Rashed Khalifa Ebrahim Alsuwaidi / Rak Bu Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:37 / 00:10:12 Lap/Lead: +00:26:35
Q 188 Rashed Taleb Abdulrahim Mohammed Alh 0020401/Amanda/2017/Mare/Grey/CrossArab 0032292
1 Q 08:27:50  08:33:16 P 43/46  00:05:26 | 02:01:52 14.82 02:01:52 14.82 09:13:16 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:14:47 11:22:27 P 51/52 00:07:40 02:09:11 13.93 04:11:03 14.36 12:02:27 Passed
F Q 13:22:02  13:32:03 P 53/52  00:10:01 | 01:19:35 15.30 05:30:38 14.59 Passed
Abdulla Mohammed Abdulla Alsamen Alzaabi / Ahmed Rashed Khalifa Ebrahim Alsuw Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:07 / 00:07:42 Lap/Lead: +00:26:36
Q 117 Saud Fawaz Hadi Salem Almuharrami 0020926/VICTORIA BERING B 15/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 0031088
1 Q 08:33:08 08:35:32 P 43/48  00:02:24 | 02:03:01 14.68 02:03:01 14.68 09:15:32 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:19:11  11:24:10 P 50/48  00:04:59 | 02:08:38 13.99 04:11:39 14.33 12:04:10 Passed
F Q 13:23:17 13:28:38 P 52/40 00:05:21 01:19:07 15.39 05:30:46 14.58 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:44 / 00:04:14 Lap/Lead: +00:26:44
Q 121 Rita Marie Jamai 0020788/MISS EVA 11 BERING 15/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 0031071
1 Q 08:33:18  08:36:25 P 45/44  00:03:07 | 02:03:48 14.59 02:03:48 14.59 09:16:25 Passed
l] FRA 2 Q 11:19:02 11:21:52 P 48/48  00:02:50 02:05:27 14.35 04:09:15 14.47 12:01:52 Passed
F Q 13:23:28 13:32:22 P 51/56  00:08:54 | 01:21:36 14.93 05:30:51 14.58 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:51 / 00:04:57 Lap/Lead: +00:26:49
Q 116 Olivia Grace Omalley 0021470/EO DANW BERING 15/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 0031107
- 1 Q 08:33:26 08:36:21 P 50/52 00:02:55 02:04:04 14.56 02:04:04 14.56 09:16:21 Passed
NZL 2| Q | 11:1853 11:223:552 P 56/56  00:04:59 | 02:07:31 1412  04:11:35 1433 12:03:52 Passed
F Q 13:23:12  13:33:39 P 53/52  00:10:27 | 01:19:20 15.35 05:30:55 14.58 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:21 / 00:06:07 Lap/Lead: +00:26:53

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2024-2025 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Printed on: 04/03/2024 - 2:11:16PM Page 9 of 18




Weather Temperature

Final Gate Sz 183
G2 18.3°C

G3 22.0°C

Result B %)

START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride CEN 80.40Km Ride on Saturday 2nd March 2024 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 119 Michaela Anne Omalley 0021471/QHAISHA BERING 15/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 0031054
. 1| Q | 08:33:24 08:36:31 P 54/52  00:03:07 | 02:04:07 1455 02:04:07 14.55 09:16:31 Passed
NZL 2 Q 11:18:56 11:23:42 P 47/44  00:04:46 | 02:07:11 14.15 04:11:18 14.35 12:03:42 Passed
F Q 13:23:24  13:32:26 P 55/52  00:09:02 | 01:19:42 15.28 05:31:00 14.57 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:55 / 00:05:38 Lap/Lead: +00:26:58
Q 124 Aisha Mohamed Haji 0021406/EO FAGHEB BERING 14 /2014 /Gelding/Grey/PartArab 0031030
1| Q | 08:32:56 08:35:24 P 46/52  00:02:28 | 02:03:12 14.66 02:03:12 14.66 09:15:24 Passed
ERI 2 Q 11:19:05  11:22:12 P 47/48  00:03:07 | 02:06:48 14.20 04:10:00 14.42 12:02:12 Passed
F Q 13:23:20 13:30:54 P 43/40 00:07:34 | 01:21:08 15.01 05:31:08 14.57 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:09 / 00:04:23 Lap/Lead: +00:27:06
Q 115 Omar Essa Mohammad Bin Suhail Almheiri 0021314 /QUALISCA BERING 16/2014/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 0031101
1 Q 08:33:12 08:36:08 P 44/48  00:02:56 | 02:04:08 14.55 02:04:08 14.55 09:16:08 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:19:15 11:22:17 P 47/44  00:03:02 02:06:09 14.27 04:10:17 14.41 12:02:17 Passed
F Q 13:23:09  13:28:26 P 44/48  00:05:17 | 01:20:52 15.06 05:31:09 14.57 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:15 / 00:03:45 Lap/Lead: +00:27:07
Q 120 Meera Mohamed Salem Hasan Alkhazraji 0021087 /LA TURCA KALHARI 16/2014/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 0031105
1 Q 08:33:22 08:36:18 P 45/44  00:02:56 | 02:04:18 14.53 02:04:18 14.53 09:16:18 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:19:08  11:23:15 P 46/48  00:04:07 | 02:06:57 14.18 04:11:15 14.35 12:03:15 Passed
F Q 13:23:15 13:26:46 P 50/52 00:03:31 01:20:00 15.23 05:31:15 14.56 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:34 / 00:03:31 Lap/Lead: +00:27:13
Q 118 Mohammad Jamal Ali Mohammad Alyassi 0021055/NADRA MOQURRAB 15/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 0030998
1 Q 08:33:16  08:35:40 P 50/52  00:02:24 | 02:03:37 14.61 02:03:37 14.61 09:15:40 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:18:51 11:23:32 P 49/48  00:04:41 02:07:52 14.08 04:11:29 14.34 12:03:32 Passed
F Q 13:23:34  13:30:51 P 45/48  00:07:17 | 01:20:02 15.22 05:31:31 14.55 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:22 / 00:04:47 Lap/Lead: +00:27:29
Q 170 Mohammed Omar Khalfan Almutawwa Als 0020390/MALAAK/2018/Mare/Bay/Crossbred 0032683
1 Q 08:27:48 08:32:56 P 48/48  00:05:08 02:02:22 14.76 02:02:22 14.76 09:12:56 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:14:51  11:23:05 P 55/52  00:08:14 | 02:10:09 13.83 04:12:31 14.28 12:03:05 Passed
F Q 13:22:14 13:30:39 P 53/54  00:08:25 01:19:09 15.39 05:31:40 14.54 Passed
Mohammed Omar Khalfan Almutawwa AlShemeili / Ahmed Rashed Khalifa Ebrahim A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:47 / 00:07:15 Lap/Lead: +00:27:38
Q 149 Shaikha Mohamed Ibrahim Abdulla Binshe 0021301/HASHEEM/2017 /Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 0032284
1 Q 08:50:41  08:54:38 P 46/48  00:03:57 | 02:11:20 13.75 02:11:20 13.75 09:34:38 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:32:42 11:37:37 P 49/48  00:04:55 02:02:59 14.64 04:14:19 14.18 12:17:37 Passed
F Q 13:35:20  13:39:02 P 44/44  00:03:42 | 01:17:43 15.67 05:32:02 14.53 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / MENA STABLE 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:34 / 00:04:11 Lap/Lead: +00:28:00
Q 150 Marwa Khalid Sharif Mohamed Alameeri 0020950/FARAH 7/2017/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 0032280
1 Q 08:50:43 08:54:42 P 47/48  00:03:59 02:11:35 13.73 02:11:35 13.73 09:34:42 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:32:46  11:37:42 P 52/52  00:04:56 | 02:03:00 14.63 04:14:35 14.16 12:17:42 Passed
F Q 13:35:29 13:38:58 P 45/52 00:03:29 01:17:47 15.66 05:32:22 14.51 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:24 / 00:04:08 Lap/Lead: +00:28:20
Q 202 Aisha Abdalla Yousif Mohamed Alawadhi 0021133 /F SHEREZADE/2016/Gelding/Grey/Crossbred 0032776
1 Q 08:32:04  08:35:34 P 50/52  00:03:30 | 02:02:08 14.79 02:02:08 14.79 09:15:34 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:16:56 11:20:49 P 50/56  00:03:53 02:05:15 14.37 04:07:23 14.58 12:00:49 Passed
F Q 13:25:56  13:31:55 P 49/48  00:05:59 | 01:25:07 14.31 05:32:30 14.51 Passed
Endurance Challenge Stable / Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Ali AIMarri / Wadi Al Safa2 Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:22 / 00:04:27 Lap/Lead: +00:28:28

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate Sz 183
G2 18.3°C

G3 22.0°C

Result B %)

START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride CEN 80.40Km Ride on Saturday 2nd March 2024 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 159 Tuleen Fadi Nuwaila 0021212 /AF EKHTEIARY/2017/Gelding/Chestnut/PureArab 0031571
1 Q 08:32:08 08:35:37 P 41/40 00:03:29 02:02:08 14.79 02:02:08 14.79 09:15:37 Passed
E usa 2 Q 11:17:02  11:20:19 P 47/44  00:03:17 | 02:04:42 14.43 04:06:50 14.61 12:00:19 Passed
F Q 13:25:59 13:29:46 P 45/48  00:03:47 01:25:40 14.22 05:32:30 14.51 Passed
Ola Zeidan / Mohammad Khalifa Mubarak Khalfan Alghaithi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:33 / 00:03:31 Lap/Lead: +00:28:28
Q 190 Jeetendra Singh 0020385/ZAMEERA BERING/2011/Mare/Grey/Arabian 0026802
1 Q 08:24:01  08:26:18 P 49/52  00:02:17 | 01:55:26 15.65 01:55:26 15.65 09:06:18 Passed
IND 2 | Q | 10:58:48 11:02:49 P 49/48  00:04:01 | 01:56:31 1545 03:51:57 15.55 11:42:49 Passed
F Q 13:23:31  13:36:15 P 50/51  00:12:44 | 01:40:42 12.10 05:32:39 14.50 Passed
Ciro Romano / Ciro Romano / Romano Private Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:02 / 00:06:20 Lap/Lead: +00:28:37
Q 186 Saif Salem Ali Bin Rabooy Al Ali 0021396/0CTOBER SKY 09/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 104XV85
1| Q | 08:27:35 08:32:18 P 39/40  00:04:43 | 02:01:42 14.84 02:01:42 14.84 09:12:18 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:12:41  11:18:52 P 48/40  00:06:11 | 02:06:34 14.22 04:08:16 14.52 11:58:52 Passed
F Q 13:24:09 13:32:12 P 50/48  00:08:03 01:25:17 14.28 05:33:33 14.46 Passed
Marwan Saeed Ahmed Almail Alnuaimi / Ahmed Rashed Khalifa Ebrahim Alsuwaidi / Ra Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:57 / 00:06:19 Lap/Lead: +00:29:31
Q 20 Abdullah Masood Ahmad Masood Ahmad A 0021222/MOONDARRA DIANNAH/2003 /Mare/Grey/Arab 103UB87
1 Q 08:41:18  08:45:08 P 55/52  00:03:50 | 02:04:33 14.50 02:04:33 14.50 09:25:08 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:31:41 11:34:02 P 47/44  00:02:21 02:08:54 13.96 04:13:27 14.23 12:14:02 Passed
F Q 13:34:12  13:37:06 P 54/54  00:02:54 | 01:20:10 15.19 05:33:37 14.46 Passed
Abdul Rahman Al Hashmi / AbdulRahman Mohammed Mohammed Amin AlHashmi / Aaya Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:05 / 00:03:01 Lap/Lead: +00:29:35
Q 95 Fatema Afif Saif Nasser Al Yafei 0021514/SHANERA/2009/Mare/Grey/Arab 105AP26
1| Q | 08:29:27 08:34:08 P 44/44  00:04:41 | 01:59:52 15.07 01:59:52 15.07 09:14:08 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:13:55  11:22:20 P 46/56  00:08:25 | 02:08:12 14.04 04:08:04 14.54 12:02:20 Passed
F Q 13:28:24 13:32:27 P 51/52 00:04:03 01:26:04 14.15 05:34:08 14.44 Passed
Khalifa Yousuf Hasan Al Hosani / Mohamed Yousef Hasan Alhosani / ALSULTAN STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:09 / 00:05:43 Lap/Lead: +00:30:06
Q 201 Sajid Hussaain Muhammad Yousaf 0003245/F RMAAH/2017/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 0032759
1 Q 08:31:50  08:35:56 P 53/52  00:04:06 | 02:05:01 14.45 02:05:01 14.45 09:15:56 Passed
I (& PAK 2 Q 11:16:02 11:20:41 P 51/52 00:04:39 02:04:45 14.43 04:09:46 14.44 12:00:41 Passed
F Q 13:27:30  13:38:15 P 54/52  00:10:45 | 01:26:49 14.03 05:36:35 14.33 Passed
Wadi Al Safa Stables / Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Ali AlMarri / Wadi Al Safa Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:30 / 00:06:30 Lap/Lead: +00:32:33
Q 199 Muhammad Aurangzaib Muhammad Ellah 0018845/F DIVANI 2/2017 /Mare/Grey/Crossbred 0032748
1| Q | 08:31:36 08:35:49 P 48/48  00:04:13 | 02:05:14  14.42 02:05:14  14.42 09:15:49 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 11:16:05  11:20:37 P 49/50  00:04:32 | 02:04:48 14.42 04:10:02 14.42 12:00:37 Passed
F Q 13:27:23 13:33:45 P 50/56  00:06:22 01:26:46 14.04 05:36:48 14.32 Passed
Wadi Al Safa Stables / Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Ali AlMarri / Wadi Al Safa Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:07 / 00:05:02 Lap/Lead: +00:32:46
Q 198 Muhammad Imran Yousaf 0004427 /F CANELA/2017 /Mare/Bay/Crossbred 0032745
1 Q 08:31:40  08:35:55 P 47/48  00:04:15 | 02:04:16 14.53 02:04:16 14.53 09:15:55 Passed
I (&) PAK 2 Q 11:16:10 11:20:54 P 48/52 00:04:44 | 02:04:59 14.40 04:09:15 14.47 12:00:54 Passed
F Q 13:28:27  13:32:58 P 53/52  00:04:31 | 01:27:33 13.91 05:36:48 14.32 Passed
Wadi Al Safa Stables / Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Ali AlMarri / Wadi Al Safa Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:30 / 00:04:30 Lap/Lead: +00:32:46
Q 200 Omparkash Narayan Ram 0006010/F TINNIE 11/2016/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 0032764
1| Q | 08:31:44 083551 P 44/44  00:04:07 | 02:05:14  14.42 02:05:14  14.42 09:15:51 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:16:15 11:20:43 P 45/44  00:04:28 02:04:52 14.42 04:10:06 14.42 12:00:43 Passed
F Q 13:27:26  13:31:33 P 49/50  00:04:07 | 01:26:43 14.05 05:36:49 14.32 Passed
Wadi Al Safa Stables / Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Ali AIMarri / Wadi Al Safa Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:42 / 00:04:14 Lap/Lead: +00:32:47

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate Sz 183
G2 18.3°C

G3 22.0°C

Result B %)

START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride CEN 80.40Km Ride on Saturday 2nd March 2024 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 204 Ahmed Mohamed Amin Taha 0021607 /F ELPHYN SASHA 10/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 0032750
1 Q 08:31:48 08:35:47 P 38/36  00:03:59 02:04:49 14.47 02:04:49 14.47 09:15:47 Passed
= EGY 2 | Q | 11:16:26 11:20:48 P 42/48  00:04:22 | 02:05:01 14.40 04:09:50 14.43 12:00:48 Passed
F Q 13:28:33  13:31:46 P 40/46  00:03:13 | 01:27:45 13.88 05:37:35 14.29 Passed
Wadi Al Safa Stables / Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Ali AlMarri / Wadi Al Safa2 Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:34 / 00:03:51 Lap/Lead: +00:33:33
Q 147 Khaled Saeed Hareb Khalfan Alneyadi 0009885/ALBAHAR/2019/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 0032387
1 Q 08:36:34  08:39:37 P 45/44  00:03:03 | 02:03:44 14.60 02:03:44 14.60 09:19:37 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:31:16  11:36:00 P 48/48  00:04:44 | 02:16:23 13.20 04:20:07 13.86 12:16:00 Passed
F Q 13:33:58 13:39:51 P 52/52 00:05:53 01:17:58 15.62 05:38:05 14.27 Passed
Saeed Hareb Khalfan Al Neyadi / Saeed Hareb Khalfan Mohamed Alneyadi / MALAGET PV Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:40 / 00:04:33 Lap/Lead: +00:34:03
Q 82 Naser Ali Naser Ali Aljneibi 0020240/Formidable amandines/2019/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 0032933
1 Q 08:38:12 08:43:02 P 51/52 00:04:50 02:07:05 14.21 02:07:05 14.21 09:23:02 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:31:19 11:37:13 P 49/52 00:05:54 | 02:14:11 13.41 04:21:16 13.80 12:17:13 Passed
F Q 13:34:06  13:41:38 P 55/52  00:07:32 | 01:16:53 15.84 05:38:09 14.27 Passed
Nabeel Abdulqader Ali Abdulla Alafeefi / Nabeel Abdulgader Ali Abdulla Alafeefi / alafe Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:16 / 00:06:05 Lap/Lead: +00:34:07
Q 223 Hessa Abdulla Abdulaziz Abdulkarim Aldo 0021706/RDV YANHIRA 87 5/2013 /Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 107BE30
1 Q 08:42:10 08:46:32 P 43/42 00:04:22 02:09:44 13.92 02:09:44 13.92 09:26:32 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:29:07  11:31:53 P 50/56  00:02:46 | 02:05:21 14.36 04:15:05 14.14 12:11:53 Passed
F Q 13:35:37 13:39:32 P 50/52 00:03:55 01:23:44 14.55 05:38:49 14.24 Passed
Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Al Shamsi / Obaid Rashid Khamis Albedwawi Bedwat / al Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:03 / 00:03:41 Lap/Lead: +00:34:47
Q 32 Rowyah Salem Khalfan Saeed Alzahmi 0021586/AS SHOULA/2018/Mare/Grey/Arabian 0033288
1 Q 08:35:43  08:40:30 P 46/44  00:04:47 | 02:03:49 14.59 02:03:49 14.59 09:20:30 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:26:29 11:33:31 P 55/52 00:07:02 02:13:01 13.53 04:16:50 14.04 12:13:31 Passed
F Q 13:35:39  13:47:12 P 53/52  00:11:33 | 01:22:08 14.83 05:38:58 14.23 Passed
Yousuf Qambar Jaffar Al Ali / Yousuf Qambar AL ALI / Al Ali 2 pvt Stabler Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:22 / 00:07:47 Lap/Lead: +00:34:56
Q 45 Abdulla Humaid Abdulla Humaid Alafreet 0008908/KAHYLAN/2018/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 0032924
1 Q 08:37:45 08:41:42 P 47/48  00:03:57 02:05:54 14.34 02:05:54 14.34 09:21:42 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:31:30  11:40:14 P 54/56  00:08:44 | 02:18:32 12.99 04:24:26 13.64 12:20:14 Passed
F Q 13:36:24 13:45:00 P 52/52 00:08:36 | 01:16:10 15.99 05:40:36 14.16 Passed
Ali Abdulla Matar Al Darmaki / Ali Abdulla Matar Abdulla Al Darmaki / Al Darmaki Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:17 / 00:07:05 Lap/Lead: +00:36:34
Q 66 Sultan Saeed Hassan Saeed Almusharrekh 0020464 /SKAI LANGPAD /2014 /Gelding/Bay/Arab 1061Q99
1 Q 08:41:47  08:44:57 P 47/48  00:03:10 | 02:10:36 13.83 02:10:36 13.83 09:24:57 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:24:23 11:28:32 P 46/44  00:04:09 02:03:35 14.57 04:14:11 14.19 12:08:32 Passed
F Q 13:35:17  13:38:43 P 43/44  00:03:26 | 01:26:45 14.04 05:40:56 14.15 Passed
Ali Ahmed Mohammed Alsam Alshehhi / Ahmed Mohammed Saleh Alsam Alshehhi / AIM Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:45 / 00:03:35 Lap/Lead: +00:36:54
Q 46 Meera Saeed Hassan Salem Alaleeli 0019889/ZAFER/2018/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 0032923
1 Q 08:38:10 08:44:32 P 56/48  00:06:22 02:08:43 14.03 02:08:43 14.03 09:24:32 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:31:37 11:41:12 P 54/52  00:09:35 | 02:16:40 13.17 04:25:23 13.59 12:21:12 Passed
F Q 13:37:24 13:45:22 P 53/54  00:07:58 01:16:12 15.98 05:41:35 14.12 Passed
Ali Abdulla Matar Al Darmaki / Ali Abdulla Matar Abdulla Al Darmaki / Al Darmaki Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:55 / 00:07:58 Lap/Lead: +00:37:33
Q 36 Muha d Farooq Ahmed 0020246/LP BOMBITO/2009/Gelding/Bay/UnregisteredBreed 105AP33
1 Q 08:35:32  08:40:36 P 47/50  00:05:04 | 02:04:02 14.56 02:04:02 14.56 09:20:36 Passed
PAK 2 Q 11:26:58 11:32:35 P 50/52 00:05:37 02:11:59 13.64 04:16:01 14.09 12:12:35 Passed
F Q 13:38:09  13:47:28 P 51/52  00:09:19 | 01:25:34 14.23 05:41:35 14.12 Passed
Maan Badie Zeki Albostami / Yousuf Qambar AL ALI / Al Ali Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:00 / 00:06:40 Lap/Lead: +00:37:33

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate Sz 183
G2 18.3°C

G3 22.0°C

Result B %)

START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride CEN 80.40Km Ride on Saturday 2nd March 2024 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 33 Leen Maan Badie Albostami 0021405/AL TARAF WRSAN/2017 /Mare/Grey/Arabian 0033289
1| Q | 08:35:36 08:39:25 P 47/52  00:03:49 | 02:02:46  14.71 02:02:46  14.71 09:19:25 Passed
